502527827 10/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2573070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAE SYSTEMS HAGGLUNDS AB (FORMERLY LAND SYSTEMS HAGGLUNDS AKTIEBOLAG)	08/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATRIA LAND SYSTEMS OY
Street Address:	NAULAKATU 3
City:	TAMPERE
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	33100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6769344
Patent Number:	7231863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573 Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON ST., SUITE 500
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1501-10043-MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
Signature:	/Benoit Castel/
Date:	10/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=1501-1161_and_1161-1_ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031380 FRAME: 0500

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 4th day of 449, 2013.

<u>BETWEEN</u> BAE Systems Hägglunds AB (Company Registration No. 556305-6059) of 891 82 ÖRNSKÖLDSVIK, Sweden, a limited liability company established under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part

<u>AND</u> Patria Land Systems Oy (Company Registration No.2357098-9) of Naulakatu 3, 33100 Tampere, Finland, a limited liability company established under the laws of Finnish (hereafter called the "Assignee"), of the other part.

THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

For and on behalf of the Assignor:

For consideration of the sum of One Euro the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all the benefit of and all the property, right, title and interest in US Patent No. 6769344 and No. 7231863 to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

For and on behalf of the Assignee:

Patria Land Systems Oy
by its duly authorised representatives
GOODE WILL RAL
signature
Pekka Karibonan Olli-Pekka Purhonen
name of signee
SUP PROPPEN. VI, ADMINISTRATIO

title

PATENT REEL: 031380 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 10/10/2013

title